Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Guides to Manuscript Collections

Search Our Collections

2013

0803: Roy Hatton Collection, 1935-1966

Marshall University Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/sc_finding_aids

Part of the Higher Education Commons, Labor History Commons, and the Other History Commons

Recommended Citation

Roy Hatton Collection, 1935-1966, Accession No. 2013/03.0803, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Search Our Collections at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides to Manuscript Collections by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

Roy Hatton Collection, 1935-1966

ACC 2013/03.0803



Special Collections Department James E. Morrow Library Marshall University Huntington, West Virginia 2019

Summary:

Title: Roy Hatton Collection Span Dates: 1935-1966 Creator: Various Repository: Marshall University Special Collections, Morrow Library (Huntington, WV) Processed by: Elizabeth James, 2019 Accession Number: 2013/03.0803 Date Completed: November, 2019 Access to Collection: Open Extent: 3 items Donor: N/A

Search terms:

United States Postal Service Postmasters Huntington, West Virginia

Biographical Notes:

Roy K. Hatton (January 11, 1918-June 15, 2000) was the former U.S. Postmaster of Huntington, W. Va.

Scope and Content:

This collection consists of a 1935 diploma from Huntington High School, an appointment certificate as the Acting Postmaster dated 1965, and one appointment certificate as Postmaster for 1966, certified by President Lyndon B. Johnson.

Processing Notes:

This collection was already processed at the time the finding aid was created. No changes to folder titles, order, or content were made.

Preferred Citation:

Roy Hatton Collection, Accession No. 2013/03.0803, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

Access and Use:

For more information or to use any collection, contact: Special Collections, Morrow Library Marshall University One John Marshall Drive Huntington, WV 25755 (304) 696-2343 speccoll@marshall.edu

Container	Contents
Box 1	
Framed item	appointment certificate as Postmaster for 1966
Framed item	appointment certificate as the Acting Postmaster dated 1965
Diploma	1935 diploma from Huntington (W. Va.) High School